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GA HD 132 General Election Survey

Survey Results < 10.01.2020 - 10.05.2020

Performed by SPRY Strategies

The GA HD 132 General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile
Interviews from October 1 - October 4 among a random sample of 397 likely voters. The
survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.8 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1: Voter Registration
Are you registered to vote in Georgia?
Sample Size: 396.77267

® ves
Value Frequency Percent
Yes 397 100%
Total 397 100%
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Q2: Voter Likelihood

How likely are you to vote in the November 3rd General Election?

Sample Size: 396.77267

Value
Very likely
Somewhat likely

Total
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@ verylikely @ Somewhat likely

Frequency
394
3

397

Percent

99.36%

0.64%

100%
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Q3: Trump Approval

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as President? Do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the job he is doing?

Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove @ Unsure

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly approve 188 47.48%

Somewhat approve 24 6.16%

Somewhat disapprove 22 5.57%

Strongly disapprove 155 39.05%

Unsure 7 1.75%

Total 397 100%
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Q4: Kemp Approval

How would you rate the job Brian Kemp is doing as Governor? Do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the job he is doing?

Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove @ Unsure

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly approve 144 36.19%

Somewhat approve 88 22.2%

Somewhat disapprove 48 12.09%

Strongly disapprove 111 27.93%

Unsure 6 1.59%

Total 397 100%
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Q5: Presidential Ballot Test

If the election for United States President was being held today and the candidates were Republican
Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Biden, or another candidate for whom would you vote? If you are
undecided, then please selected undecided.

Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® ponald Trump @ JoeBiden Another candidate @ uUndecided

Value Frequency Percent

Donald Trump 199 50.26%

Joe Biden 174 43.9%

Another candidate 1 0.21%

Undecided 22 5.63%

Total 397 100%
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Q6: US Senate Ballot Test
If the election for United States Senate was being held today and the candidates were Republican David

Perdue, Democrat Jon Ossoff, or Libertarian Shane Hazel - for whom would you vote? If you are undecided,
then please selected undecided.
Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® pavid Perdue @ JonOssoff ShaneHazel @ unsure

Value Frequency Percent
David Perdue 194 48.9%
Jon Ossoff 166 41.96%
Shane Hazel 7 1.75%
Unsure 29 7.39%
Total 397 100%
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Q7: GA HD132 Ballot Test

If the election for Georgia State House District 132 was being held today and the candidates were
Republican David Jenkins or Democrat Robert Trammell for whom would you vote? If you are undecided,

then please selected undecided.
Sample Size: 396.77267

® pavid Jenkins @ Robert Trammell

Value

David Jenkins

Robert Trammell

Unsure

Total
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Frequency
189

156

51

397

Unsure

Percent

L47.67%

39.37%

12.96%

100%
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Q8: Image Test
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of:
Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Fravorable @ unfavorable No opinion @ Never heard of

R1 Donald Trump 50.62% 4h.61% 4.61% 0.16% 100%

201 177 18 1 397
R2 Joe Biden "5{;‘3: 48-?;": ll.Zi‘); 1.22956 1(;(;9;,
R3 David Perdue "9-23’; 38-2959: 9-929: 1.67976 13(;9;,
R4 Jon Ossoff 39-‘;15-96" "3-:;‘;9; 10-8::336 1.l|2966 1(;(;9;,
R5 David Jenkins 36-‘;?"6" 22-929: 28-!;‘;9: 11.2:956 13(;9;,
R6 Robert Trammell 3"-??; 32-2.;996 23-01;9: 9.8:;996 1(;(;9;,
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Favorable

Unfavorable

No opinion

Never heard of



Q9: Top Issue

Putting COVID19 aside, which of the following issues do you believe is the most important: Addiction or
Mental lliness, Economy and Jobs, Education, Healthcare, lllegal Immigration, Civil Unrest, Right to Life, or
Defending 2nd Amendment Rights?

Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Addiction/Mentallliness @ Economy/Jobs Education @ Healthcare lllegal Immigration Civil Unrest
® Rightto Life @ Defending 2nd Amendment R...

Value Frequency Percent
Addiction/Mental lliness 22 5.5%
Economy/Jobs 137 34.65%
Education 24 6.05%
Healthcare 104 26.2%
lllegal Immigration 9 2.26%
Civil Unrest L4 11.16%
Right to Life 27 6.87%
Defending 2nd Amendment Rights 29 7.29%
Total 397 100%
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Q10: State of Protests

Do you believe the current civil unrest continues to be peaceful protests and demonstrations, or has

turned violent with vandalism and rioting?
Sample Size: 396.77267

® Peaceful protestors ® Turned more violent

Value

Peaceful protestors

Turned more violent
Unsure or no opinion

Total
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Frequency
137

213

47

397

Unsure or no opinion

Percent

34.55%

53.73%

11.73%

100%
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Q11: Ideology

Do you consider yourself to be Very Conservative, Somewhat Conservative, Moderate, Somewhat Liberal
or Very Liberal?

Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® veryConservative ® Somewhat Conservative Moderate @ Somewhat Liberal & Very Liberal

Value Frequency Percent

Very Conservative 140 35.31%
Somewhat Conservative 104 26.28%

Moderate 93 23.42%
Somewhat Liberal 31 7.79%

Very Liberal 29 7.21%

Total 397 100%
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Q12: Political Party

Do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Democrat, Independent or part of another party?

Sample Size: 396.77267

® Republican ® Democrat

Value

Republican

Democrat
Independent or Other

Total
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Independent or Other

Frequency
163

164

70

397

Percent

41.01%

41.34%

17.65%

100%
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Q13: Gender
What is your gender?
Sample Size: 396.77267

Value Frequency
Male 165
Female 232
Total 397
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® male ® Female

Percent

41.6%

58.4%

100%
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Q14: Race
What is your Race or Ethnicity?
Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® caucasian @ African-American Hispanic @ Other
Value Frequency Percent
Caucasian 237 59.85%
African-American 129 32.58%
Hispanic 3 0.69%
Other 27 6.88%
Total 397 100%
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Q15: Age

What is your age? Are you...
Sample Size: 396.77267

Value

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or Over

Total

0%

20%

40%

® 1833 @ 35-54

Frequency
33

91

119

153

397
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60%

55-64 @ 65o0r Over

80%

Percent

8.31%

23%

30%

38.69%

100%

100%
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Q16: County
County
Sample Size: 396.77267

Value
Coweta
Meriwether
Troup

Total
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® coweta ® Meriwether

Frequency
131

70

196

397

Troup

Percent

32.97%

17.55%

49.48%

100%
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Q17: Education
Education
Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20% 40%

® HighSchool @ vocational/Technical Scho... College @ Graduate School
Value Frequency
High School 173
Vocational/Technical School 8
College 81
Graduate School 39
Unknown 96
Total 397
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80%

@ Unknown

Percent

43.61%

2.06%

20.44%

9.81%

24.07%

100%

100%
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Q18: Vote History
Vote History
Sample Size: 396.77267

0% 20%

40% 60% 80%

® 10fs @ 20fs 3ofs @ sofy @ NewlyReg

Value
lof4
20of 4
3of4
Lof4
Newly Reg

Total
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Frequency Percent
58 14.51%
52 13.23%
60 15.07%
202 50.88%
25 6.32%
397 100%

100%
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